
2022 Indiana State University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 27, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 26-22-1   Conf: 10-10-1   Home: 13-7-1   Away: 6-10   Neutral: 7-5
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (410), Opp (329)   DPs Turned: Team (28), Opp (39)   IBB: Team (2), Kido (1), Urdaneta (1), Opp (7)   Picked Off: Gergely (2),
Nelson (2), Urdaneta (2), Beck (1), Hernandez (1), Sears (1), Watson (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (22), Totals (22), Magill (12), Hernandez (10), Opp (19)   Pickoffs: Team (15), Ridgway 3, Hurth 2, Jachec 2, Cutts 1, Miller 1,
Totals , Opp (10)   SBA/ATT: Totals (74-108), Magill (24-36), Hernandez (13-18), Jachec (7-9), Hurth (4-9), Parisi (4-4), Patzner (4-6),
Richter (4-4), Spencer (4-5), Fenlong (3-5), Ridgway (3-5), Cutts (2-4), Gauer (1-1), Miller (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
20 Ross, Sean .366 38-36 142 29 52 16 2 6 34 90 .634 9 8 31 1 .429 2 3 2-5 63 2 2 .970
15 Gergely, Seth .326 45-40 141 30 46 14 3 0 22 66 .468 12 11 25 1 .418 1 5 3-3 91 0 1 .989
2 Urdaneta, Josue .321 48-48 209 38 67 10 3 5 37 98 .469 17 3 31 1 .380 0 2 5-5 64 127 10 .950
1 Schaffer, Jordan .320 48-48 194 44 62 11 1 4 23 87 .448 12 23 22 0 .420 2 3 5-7 59 97 9 .945
8 Diaz, Randall .304 47-45 181 33 55 17 1 7 37 95 .525 16 3 37 1 .361 5 0 2-3 90 58 5 .967
5 Magill, Grant .295 40-35 132 15 39 6 0 1 26 48 .364 7 2 27 1 .329 5 1 3-4 315 33 2 .994
11 Gines, Diego .258 37-34 128 23 33 8 0 2 14 47 .367 16 2 36 1 .345 2 0 1-1 234 14 4 .984
4 Kido, Joe .400 22-10 45 13 18 2 0 0 5 20 .444 10 2 3 1 .517 1 2 1-1 11 26 1 .974
25 Sears, Mike .400 4-4 10 4 4 1 0 2 4 11 1.100 2 3 2 0 .600 0 0 0-0 4 3 1 .875
7 Thompson, Isaiah .333 18-9 36 1 12 1 0 0 6 13 .361 6 0 6 0 .429 0 0 0-0 11 1 0 1.000
23 Watson, Keegan .275 29-25 102 15 28 3 0 6 25 49 .480 6 3 25 0 .330 1 0 0-1 53 3 1 .982
3 Hernandez, Luis .259 36-27 108 16 28 5 1 4 16 47 .435 10 3 32 2 .339 0 0 0-0 135 12 0 1.000
10 Nelson, Tyler .258 29-20 66 15 17 2 1 1 12 24 .364 17 6 15 1 .440 2 1 3-5 26 0 0 1.000
27 Stinson, Parker .253 32-25 87 17 22 2 0 3 15 33 .379 10 5 33 0 .363 0 0 1-2 39 1 1 .976
21 Beck, Aaron .252 32-26 103 16 26 7 0 3 11 42 .408 12 1 29 0 .336 0 3 2-2 38 4 3 .933
17 Rivera, Miguel .222 6-6 18 3 4 0 0 1 6 7 .389 3 1 5 0 .364 0 0 0-0 41 1 0 1.000
16 Taylor, Jackson .176 15-2 17 5 3 0 0 0 2 3 .176 2 1 4 1 .300 0 1 1-1 0 1 0 1.000
24 Hicks, Connor .167 5-1 6 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .167 1 1 2 0 .375 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
13 Majors, Daunte .000 12-0 1 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .500 0 0 1-1 1 0 0 1.000
Totals .300 49-49 1726 321 517 105 12 45 296 781 .452 169 78 366 11 .383 21 21 30-41 1296 436 48 .973
Opponents .263 49-49 1675 296 440 79 8 61 271 718 .429 181 47 428 8 .348 17 14 37-54 1276 480 54 .970

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
20 Ross, Sean 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
34 Jachec, Matt 2.88 9-2 14 14 0 0-3 0 97.0 96 39 31 9 80 16 2 6 .257 5 6 0 2 2
38 Cabrera, Jose 3.37 0-0 8 1 0 0-0 0 10.2 12 8 4 8 7 1 0 0 .279 0 5 0 1 0
35 Ridgway, Jake 4.10 1-1 15 9 0 0-0 0 41.2 39 25 19 18 38 9 1 8 .248 3 2 0 1 1
36 Patzner, Luke 4.99 3-4 14 10 1 0-1 1 61.1 64 39 34 12 59 10 1 12 .263 1 7 1 2 0
29 Hurth, Joey 5.30 5-4 25 0 0 0-2 5 35.2 29 22 21 15 47 8 0 7 .232 3 2 1 1 4
22 Spencer, Jared 5.63 2-3 16 2 0 0-0 0 32.0 36 26 20 18 26 4 1 4 .277 4 4 1 1 1
33 Fenlong, Connor 5.91 0-1 20 2 0 0-0 5 42.2 46 32 28 24 38 8 0 5 .271 3 2 0 1 1
30 Parisi, Jack 6.31 4-3 19 5 0 0-0 1 51.1 55 41 36 29 74 10 2 5 .266 6 10 0 2 1
39 Goebel, Will 6.75 0-1 3 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1 0
42 Miller, Lane 6.97 0-0 10 0 0 0-0 0 10.1 11 8 8 8 9 2 0 1 .282 1 1 0 2 0
37 Cutts, Brennyn 8.54 2-3 15 6 0 0-0 0 26.1 25 27 25 19 30 7 0 7 .258 2 5 0 1 2
43 Richter, Raine 8.74 0-0 9 0 0 0-0 0 11.1 13 11 11 9 10 4 1 1 .295 3 0 0 1 1
45 Gauer, Matt 9.00 0-0 8 0 0 0-1 0 6.0 6 7 6 8 7 0 0 3 .261 1 1 0 1 0
46 Holycross, Cameron 15.75 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 4.0 8 7 7 1 3 0 0 2 .421 1 0 0 0 1
28 Edmonson, Cam 99.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 0 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 5.27 26-22 183 49 1 3 12 432.0 440 296 253 181 428 79 8 61 .263 33 47 3 17 14
Opponents 5.69 22-26 189 49 2 1 10 425.1 517 321 269 169 366 105 12 45 .300 49 78 2 21 21



2022 Indiana State University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 27, 2022)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
3 Hernandez, Luis 147 135 12 0 1.000 3 13 5 .722 10 0
17 Rivera, Miguel 42 41 1 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
10 Nelson, Tyler 26 26 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Jachec, Matt 20 6 14 0 1.000 1 7 2 .778 0 0
7 Thompson, Isaiah 12 11 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Hurth, Joey 9 2 7 0 1.000 0 4 5 .444 0 0
37 Cutts, Brennyn 8 1 7 0 1.000 0 2 2 .500 0 0
42 Miller, Lane 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
38 Cabrera, Jose 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
46 Holycross, Cameron 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Majors, Daunte 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Taylor, Jackson 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Magill, Grant 350 315 33 2 .994 3 24 12 .667 12 0
15 Gergely, Seth 92 91 0 1 .989 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Gines, Diego 252 234 14 4 .984 10 0 0 — 0 0
23 Watson, Keegan 57 53 3 1 .982 3 0 0 — 0 0
27 Stinson, Parker 41 39 1 1 .976 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Kido, Joe 38 11 26 1 .974 3 0 0 — 0 0
20 Ross, Sean 67 63 2 2 .970 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Diaz, Randall 153 90 58 5 .967 6 0 0 — 0 0
2 Urdaneta, Josue 201 64 127 10 .950 21 0 0 — 0 0
1 Schaffer, Jordan 165 59 97 9 .945 16 0 0 — 0 0
21 Beck, Aaron 45 38 4 3 .933 1 0 0 — 0 0
33 Fenlong, Connor 9 3 5 1 .889 0 3 2 .600 0 0
22 Spencer, Jared 9 2 6 1 .889 0 4 1 .800 0 0
25 Sears, Mike 8 4 3 1 .875 2 0 0 — 0 0
30 Parisi, Jack 8 2 4 2 .750 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
35 Ridgway, Jake 7 2 3 2 .714 0 3 2 .600 0 0
43 Richter, Raine 3 0 2 1 .667 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
36 Patzner, Luke 2 1 0 1 .500 0 4 2 .667 0 0
28 Edmonson, Cam 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
45 Gauer, Matt 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
39 Goebel, Will 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Hicks, Connor 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1780 1296 436 48 .973 71 37 17 .685 22 0
Opponents 1810 1276 480 54 .970 107 30 10 .750 19 1


